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ESTIMATE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PROPOSED SR.

POLICE OFFICER'S & SR. CIVIL OFFICER'S , D- TYPE ,

ANNEXE & GUARD ROOM BUILDING AT
CHAJJUBAGII, PATNA, BIHAR.
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J 4§ ESTIMATE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PROPOSED SR. POLICE OFF ICER'S & SR.
CIVIL OFFICER'S , D- TYPE ANNEXE & GUARD ROOM BUILDING AT
k

CHAJJUBAGH, PATNA BIHAR.
'_"*——————_L_.___,_____

AT N

T E 2

GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST

SI.No. Name Of Work Cost In Rs.

1 A. SR. POLICE OFFICER'S & SR. CIVIL OFFICER'S BUILDING (B+G+7) 46,48,73,170
B. D-TYPE BUILDING (G+7) 17,14,14,134
B ANNEXE BUILDING (G+3) 4,72,43,895
8z GUARD ROOM(G)-2 Nos. 14,00,621
B Internal Road & Boundary wall 1,00,82,100
ks SPECIALISED E&M WORKS 1,06,68,000
(1) 70,56,81,921
2 CONTINGENCY @ 1.0 % upto Rs.100 Lac 1,00,000
@ 0.5 % Above Rs.100 Lac 34,78,410
(I1) 35,78,410

3 M.R Provision for Split AC (For Annexe Building)
8.00 Nos. @ Rs 65000 / Nos. 5,20,000
(111) 5,20,000

& Fumiture/Furnishing (For Annexe Building)

@ 10% of Building cost (a) of;-
ANNEXE BUILDING (G+3) 2,68,14,343 10% 26,81,434
(Iv) 26,81,434
GRAND TOTAI.(I+II+III+I‘V) 71,24,61,765
Say Rs. 7,124.62 _ Lakh
NOTES :- —

(0

03.01.2025

Rates are baged on the CPWD Plinth Area Rates 2023
10% Extra shall be added, if approval is granted after
After 12 months estimara ghall be revised,

Sl No. 4 is Approved by Competent Authority.

J.E,

Adv. Planning Div.-2
BCD, Patna

4 \@\\‘L’(

E.Q.
Adv. Planning Circle
BCD, Patna

mej ww

LR Y

%

emL«d,

Estimate is based on Site Plan Approved by File No.- 438-9/2024 & Signed by Chief Architect, BCD, Patna Dtd. ;-

6 monthg,

b e
2"
E.E

A.E,
Adv. Planning Div.-2
BCD, Patna
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A.
Adv. Planning Circle
BCD, Patna

Adv. Planning Div.-2
BCD, Patna
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Adv. Planning Circle
BCD, Patna
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Chief Engineer\(Design)

Building Consiruction Department
. Bihar, Patna
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1.1
|l
1.3:4

1.3.2

.33

137

1.4
141

1.5
1.5 2

1.6
1.6.2

1.3.5

2.1

2.2
2.2:1

2 27

2ed

2.4,1

Ground Floar 15332.00 51
15t Floor 14418.40 sft
2nd Flogr 14418.40 g
3rd Floor 14418.40 st
4th Floor 14418.40 sft
Sth Floor 14418.40 st
6th Floor 1441B.40 sf
7th Floor 14418 490 sft
Built up area 116261.80 st
Basement Flaor 15333.00 sft

Total Built up Area
D—Eﬁgﬂlﬂ'ﬂpﬂ
ion rA

RCC Frameqd Structure (upto SIx Stereys)
Floor height 3.00 mt 10,805.00
Set of Six additional storey (i.e from 7th to 12th sstorey)

131594.80:;;,.

10805.00
Every 0,30 m or par theteof, higher plinth height over narma
piinth height of 0.6 metre {on groung floor area anly)
Propoacd plinm haight =1,2 mi
=((1.2—0ﬁ]!0.3)‘42?=842,00

1425.00
Pile founoatisn vplo a depth or 15 melre (on grouna nasr arga only)
1426,00

Basemeant flgor
Floor height Ypto 3.35 merre including water
proofing (excluding rare basg) 1,425.00
Fire Fighting
With wet riser System

12230.00
Fire Alarm System
Autematic Fire alarm system

12230.00
Making stronger foundations to take load of gne
additional fioor (on ground floar area only)

1425,00

Internal water Supply and sanitary Installations

@ 9 % of building basic cost(a) 9%
External service connection

Electrical External Service Connection

@ 3.75 9% of building basic cost(a) 3.75%
Civil External Service Connection

@ 1.25 9% of building basic cost 1.25%
Internal electric installations

@12.5% of building basic cost(a) 12.5%

Power wiring and Plugs

or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or

or
QUANTITY uniT

sgm

3gm

S4m

sqm

Sqm

Sqm

Sqm

1425 00 sgm
1340.00 sgm
1340.00 sqm
1340.00 sqm
1340.00 sqm
1340.00 sgin
1340.00 sgm
1340.00 sqm

10805.00 sqm -
1425.00 sgm
12230.00 sqm
q s

@ RS

@ RS

@RS

@ RS

@ RS

@ Rs

@ RS

@ RS

@RS

RATE
23530 /sqm
120.00 /Sqm
421.00  f5qm
Total rs.
842 [Sqm
10460 5qm
Total Rs.
23610 #REF|
890 /Sqm
600 /5gm
1820 /Sgm
Total Rs.

AMOUNT

254241650

160800

4548905
258951355 «(a)
(__f‘

1189850

27730500
287881705 ,(a)
',.—"

33644250
10884700
7338000

2593500 &

54460450 () i
P o !

23305622
9710676 !
3236892

32368919 .



@ 4.0% of building basie cost(a) 4.0%

Total Rs. 78580163
Total (A+B+C) Rs. 421322318
(BUILDING+Services) PAR 3,202 7 ssp
2 4.0 LIFTS with power Operated centre opening doors and
AC variable voltage & variable frequency controls.
3 Passenger Lift.
3.1.2 Passenger Lift, (13 prsn) 4 No, @ Rs 2399100 each 9596400
Total Rs. 9596400 -(E)
4 4.0 RCC WATER TANK T
4.1 Overhead tank without Independent staging
30000 it @ Rs 23 Jir. 690000
4.5 Undergrouna Sump
100000 irr. @ Rs 23 /Itr. 2300000
Total Rs. 2990000 --(F)
5 5 EL NT OF SITE e

ol Levelling
5.3 External Sewerage
5.4 Filtred water Supply
3.4.1 Distribution lines up to 100mm dia
5.4.2 peripheral grid 150mm Lo 300 mm dia pipes
5.4.3 Unfiitred Water Supply distribution lines,
5.5  Storm water draln,
3.6 Rain water Harvesting (RwH)
5.7 Trenches fgr Services,
5.9 Horticulture work
@ 7.5% of basic building east (a)
258951355,00 7.50% 19421352
Total Rs. 19421352 «(G)
6 6.8  Solar pnoto Voltaie Power Generation System
§0.00 kWp @ RS 58480 /kWp 2924000
6.10.2 ¢crv System
1223000 sqm @ RS 210 /5am 2568300
6.16.1 Lan System
10805.00 S§gm @ RS 360 /8qm 6050800
Tatal Rg, 11543100 w(H)
Total (D+E+F+G+H) Rs, 464873170

ﬁ; D- B 7
m_mIEﬂjNI
Grolind Floor 3335.60 st or 310.00 sqm
1st Flosr 624510 sft or 580.40
2nd Floor 6245.10 s or 580.40 sgm
3rd Floor 6245.10 sft or 580.40 sqm
4th Floor 6245.10 st or 580.40 sqm
Sth Floor 6245,10 st or 580.40 sqm
6th Floor 6245.10 sfr or 580.40 sqm
7th Floor 6245.10 sft or 580.40 sgm
Built up area 47051.33 sft or 4372.80 sqm -
Stilt Area 3712.20 sft or 345.00 sgm
Total Built up Area 50763,53 sft or 4717.80:q)1
S,
No, DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT RATE AMOUNT
1 1.1 RCC Framed Structure (upto Six Storeys)
1.1.2 Floor height 3.00 mt 4,372.80 sqm @ RS 23530 /sqm 102891984
1.3.1 Set of Six additional storey (i.e from 7th to 12th storey)
580.40 Sqm @ RS 120.00 /Sqm 69648
1.3.2 Every 0.3 mtr, Or part thereof, additional height of floor above narmal
floor height of 3.60 mtr. (on areas having less height)
(3.15-3.00)/0.30)*421=210.50
4372.80 Sqm @ RS 210.50 /Sgm 920474

Total Rs. 103882106 «(a)
1.3.7 Pile foundation upto a depth of 15 Mmetre (on ground floor area only) -
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i.1.2
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1.5
1.5.2

1.6
1.6.2

2id

2.2.2

2.3

- 5

2.4.2

2.4.3

4.1

4.5

5 S
Sl
23
5.4
5.4.1
5.4.2
5.4.3
2.5
5.6
57

ANNEXE BUILDING (G+3)
AREA STATEMENT

Ground Floor 3176.89 sft or

15t Floor 3019.79 s or

2nd Floor 3019.79 sft or

3rd Floor 2829.88 s or

Total Built up Area 12046.36 ;r;, or
RESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT

B i i -

RCC Framed Structure (upto Six Storeys)

Floor height 3.00 mt 1,119.55 sqm

Every 0.3 mtr.

floor height of 3.60 mtr. (on areas having less neignt)

Proposed floor ht. = 3,30 m
(3:30-3.00)/0.30)*421=421.00

1119.55

Pile foundation upte a depth of 15 metre (on ground fioor area only)

Fire Fighting
With wet riser system

Fire Alarm System
Automatic Fire alarm systam

Internal water supply and sanitary Instaliations

@ 9 % of bullding basic cost(a)
External service connection

Electrical External Service Connection
@ 3.75 % of building basic cost(a)
Civil External Service Connection

@ 1.25 % of bullding basic cost
Internal electric Installations

@12.5% of bullding basie cost(a)

Power wirlng and Plugs

@ 4.0% of bullding basic cost(a)
Lightning conductors

@ 0.25% of bullding basic cost(a)
telephone conduits

@ 0.25% of bullding basic cost(a)

RCC WATER TANK

Overhead tank without independent staging

Underground sump

MEN
Levelling
External Sewerage
Filtred water Supply
Distribution lines up to 100mm dia

Peripheral grid 150mm to 300 mm dia pipes

Unfiltred Water supply distribution lines.
Storm water drain.

Rain water Harvesting (RWH)

Trenches for services.

206.26

1119.55

1119.55

9%

3.75%

1,25%

12.5%

4.0%

0.25%

0.25%

8000

30000

Or part thereof, additional heignt of fisor above normal

Sgm

Sqm

Sqm

Sgm

Itr.

Itr.

295.25 sqm
280.65 sqm
280.65 sqm

263.00 sqm

1119.55 sqm ;

@ RS 23530
@RS 421.00
@RS 19460
@ RS 890
@ RS 600

/sqm

/Sgm
Total Rs.

/Sgm
Total Rs.

/3gm

/sqm
Total Rs.

Total Rs,

Total (A+B+C) Rs.
(BUILDING+Services) PAR

@ Rs 23

@ Rs 23

Total Rs.

Jitr.

Jler,
Total Rs.

AMQUNT

26343012

471331
26814343

P d

5745565
32559908

£

996400

«(a)

w(A)

671730

1668130 ..{B)

2413291

1005538
335179
3351763 _
7105801~ ..(C)
41333839  ..(D)
3,431 < /sn
1072574
67036

67036

1206645  ..(E)

184000

690000

874000 «(F)



1.5
1.5.2

1.6
1.6.2

135

1.8
1.8.1

2.1

2.2
il |

2.2.2

2.3

24.1

3.0

3.1
s i )

4.0
4.1

4.5

9.1
5.3
5.4
5.4.1
5.4.2
5.4.3
-5
5.6
- Hr
5.9

6.8

Fire Fighting
With wet riser system

Fire Alarm System
Automatic Fire alarm system

Making stronger foundations to take lsad of gne
additional fleor (on ground floor area only)

Stilt Portign
stilt portion of multi-storey buildings upto
floor height of 3.60 metre (on stilt area only)

Internal water supply and sanitary Installations
@ 9 % of bullding basic cost(a)
Extarnal service connection

Electrical External Service Connection
@ 3.75 % of building basic cost(a)
Civil External Service Connection

@ 1.25 % of bullding basic cost
Internal electric Instailations

@12.5% of bullding basie cost(a)
Power wiring and Plugs

@ 4.0% of bullding basic cost(a)

310.00

4717.80

4717.80

310.00

345.00

9%

3.75%

1.25%

12.5%

4.0%

LIFTS with power sperated centre opening doors and
AC variakle voltage & variable frequeéncy controls.

Passenger Lift.
Passenger LIft. (13 prsn)

RCC WATER TANK
Overhead tank without independent staging

Underground sump

DEV

Levelling

External Sewerage

Filtred water Supply

Distribution lines up to 100mm dia

Peripheral grid 150mm to 300 mm dia pipes

Unfiltred Water supply distribution lines.

Storm water drain.

Rain water Harvesting (RWH)

Trenches for services.

Horticulture work

@ 7.5% of basic building cost (a)
103882106.00 .

ENT OF SITE

Solar Photo Voltaic Power Generation System

6.10.2 CCTV System

6.16.1 Lan System

15000

60000

7.50%

20.00

4717.80

4372.80

Sgm

Sqm

Sgm

Sgm

Sqm

No.

Itr,

Itr.

kWp
Sgm

Sgm

@RS

@Rs

@ RS

@ RS

@RS

10480  /5gm
Total Rs,
890 /Sgm
600 /Sgm
1820 /Sqm
9560  jsgm
Total Rs.
Total Rs,

Total (A+B+C) Rs.

(BUILDING+Services) PAR

Q@ Rs

@ Rs

@ Rs

@ RS
@ RS

@ RS

2399100 each

Tetal Rs.
23 JItr.
23 /ltr.
Total Rs.
Total Rs.
58480 /kWp
210 /Sqm
560 /Sgqm
Total Rs.

Total (D+E+F+G+H) Rs.

6032600
109914706

--(A)

4198842

2830680

564200

3298200

10891922
-

9349390

«(B)

3805579
1298526
12985263

4155284
31684042
152490670
3,004

-

-

e
(D)
/8ft

4798200
4798200 (k)

345000
1380000

1725000
et

-(F)

7791158

7791158 _  ..(G)
1158

1169600
990738
2448768

4609106
171414134

(——'

-(H)



4 59 Herticulture work
@ 7.5% or bagic buildmg cost (a)
26814343.00 7.50%
6 6.8 splar Photo Voltaic Power Generation System
8.00 kWp
6.10,2 CCTV system
1119,55 Sgm
6,16.1 Lap System
111955 Sqm
6.18 Conference hall; Supplying, Instalration, testing ang
commrsslonlng of audig v.'sual/conrerence System
(Rate applicable gn Carpet areg or Hall only)
Meeclng Room 41.08 Sgm
D, =2 L
Ground Flgor 209.82 st or
Total Byijlr up Area 209,82 sft or
ﬂ% DESCRTPTIQON QUANTITY ynry
N i r -
s 1.1 Rce Frameg Structure (upto six Storeys)
1.1.2 Fisor height 3.00 mt 19,50 5qm
1.3.4 Every0.30 i o PaIt thereof, degpgr foundations gyar
nermal depth or 1 2p M (60 ground figay area only)
19.50 Sqm
2 2.1 Internal water supply ang Sanitary Installationg
@9 9% or Building bag)e Cost(a) 9%
i Interns) electric Installationg
@12,5% of bullding hagje cost(a) 12.59
24,1 Powgr Wirlng ang Plugg
@ 4.0% gr building basie Cost(a) 4,08,
4 4.0 RCc WATER TANK
4.1 Overhead tank withgyt independent staging
1000 Itr.
5 5 QEMELQEMENLQ@IE
5.1 Levemng
5.3 Externa| Sewerage
5.4 Filtred water Supply
54.1 Distribution lines UP to 100mm dia
54.2 Peripheral grid 150mm o 300 mm dia pipes
5.4.3 Unfiltreq Water supply d:‘stributlon lines.
2.5 Storm water draijp.
5.6  Rain water Harvesting (RWH)
5.7 Trenches for services,
5.9 Horticultyre work
@ 4.5% of basic building cost (a)
458835.00 7.50%
6 6.8 Solar Photo Voltaic Power Generation System
1.00 kWp
6.10.2 ccry System
19.50 Sgm

Cost For Guard Room

Hence,

Cost For 2 Guard Room

2011076
107
Total Rs. 30, ¥

w(G)
®RS  s5g4gp /KW 467840
@ RS 200 P 235106
@Rs 560 ssqm 626948
5, S T I 488441
Total Rs, W--(H)

Total (D+E+F+G+H) Rs. 47243895
P i
19,50 sqm
19.50 Sam
RATE AMQUNT
@ Rs 23530 /sqm 158835
Total rRs, 458835 «(a)
—
@ Rs 230 /Sam ddss
Tolal Rg, 163330 -(A)
11295
37354
18353
Total Rs, 117002 ~(B)
Total (A+8) Rs, 580322 “€)
(BUILDING+ServicesJ PAR 2,7§§,,_. /Sft
@ Rs 23 /ltr, 23000
Total Rs, 23000 (D)
34413
Total Rs. 34413 «(E)
v
@RS 58480 /kWp 58480
@Rs 210

/Sqm 4095
Total Rs, 62575 ~(F)
Total (C+D+E+F) Rs. 700310
700310 X2 = 14006’2_5___



e

5.2.3

5.8

5.8.1

6.29

6.2
B2

6.3
6.3.1

Internal Road & path,
Cement Concrete Pavemnent with Vaccum dewatred concrete,

1,900.00 (Approx) sgm
Boundary wall with 1500mm hogh wall from & 600 mm high
M grill including 2100mm high steel gates at every 100 mtr.
With brick work structure and RCC band at ground level and coping.
430.00 (Approx) sgm
Motorized steel gates upto 6.00 metre width
2.00 gate

K
Sub-Station Equipment
Supplylng, installation, testing and eommissioning of 33 kv/0.433 kV or
11 kV/0.433 kV substation equipment comprising HT panel, transformer,
power factor......... :

800.00 kva
Diseal Generating Sets
Subplving. installation, testing and commissioning of silent type DG sets,
set, AMF panel, bus ducting/cables.......
300 kVA
v AU =
o'
JE. % A
Adv. Planning Div.-2 Adv. Planning Div.-2

BCD, Patna BCD, Patna

@ Rs

@ Rs

® RS 9000 /kVA

11560

/KVA 3468000
‘Total 10668000

~

Ei
Adv. Planning Div.-2
BCD, Patna



